
DENBIGH GOLF CLUB 
 

OPEN COMPETITIONS 2021 
 

 

          Visitors Members 

1. Fri 12 Feb  Ladies Valentines Competition (9 holes)  £6 per player £4 per player 

09.00 - 13.30  Individual Stableford, 95% Allowance   Cancelled Covid-19 

2. Sat 05 June  Gents Betterball Stableford    £15 per player £7 per player 

08.00 - 16.00  85% Allowance 

3. Sun 06 June Gents Texas Scramble    £14 per player £6 per player 

09.00 - 14.00  Team of 4, Medal, - WHS % allowance 

4. Wed 09 June Senior Gents (55+) Betterball Stableford  £15 per player £7 per player 

09.00 - 14.00  85% Allowance 

5. Sun 13 June Mixed Betterball Stableford   £15 per player £7 per player 

11.00 - 15.00  85% Allowance 

6. Fri 16 July  Ladies Over 60s Betterball Stableford  £10 per player £6 per player 

11.00 - 14.30  85% Allowance 

7. Fri 06 Aug  Senior Gents (55+) Betterball Stableford  £15 per player £7 per player 

09.00 - 14.00  85% Allowance 

8. Fri 10 Sep  Senior Gents (55+) Betterball Stableford  £15 per player £7 per player 

09.00 - 14.00  85% Allowance 

9. Sat 18 Sep  Gents Betterball Stableford    £15 per player £7 per player 

08.00 - 15.00  85% Allowance 

10. Sun 10 Oct Mixed Betterball Stableford   £15 per player £7 per player 

09.30 - 13.00  85% Allowance 

 

Competition entry fee except 1, 3 and 6 includes ball sweep 

 

Dedicated Visitor Prizes – Teams which include a Denbigh GC member will NOT be 

classed as a visitor team i.e. NOT eligible for visitor prizes. 

 

Players must have a CONGU competition handicap (or WHS equivalent), and prize 

winners may be required to produce a handicap certificate. 

 

Entries for all competitions can be made on line at www.denbighgolfclub.co.uk  

Select 'Tee Times' then select 'Book an Open Competition' 

 

Any enquiries 

Telephone – Professional 01745 816669 option 1, or Office 01745 816669 option 4 

 

 
 

http://www.denbighgolfclub.co.uk/

